

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Tuesday, the 23rd Day of July, 1907.

LAND LAWS AMENDMENT BILL.

Mr. BARCLAY, in Committee, to move the following amendments :—

1. That the words "ten shillings" in paragraph (a), subclause (2) of clause 66 be struck out.
 2. That the word "five" in paragraph (b), subclause (2) of clause 66 be struck out, with the view of inserting in lieu thereof the words "three and a half."
 3. That the word "ten" in paragraph (c), subclause (2) of clause 66 be struck out, with a view of inserting the word "five" in lieu thereof.
-
-